Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

R71 Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial,
SMPS PFC Applications
Part Number System
R71 M F 2100 AA 00 J
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Packaging Internal Use
Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polypropylene
M = 420
V = 520
P = 630
Q = 1,000
F = 10.0
I = 15.0
N = 22.5
R = 27.5
W = 37.5
The last three
digits represent
significant	figures.
The	first	digit
specifies	the	total
number of zeros
to be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
00
10
20
30
40
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3030_R71 • 11/22/2017 2
Film Capacitors – Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
R71 Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial, SMPS PFC Applications
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
10
15
22.5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4	+2/−0 AA
Ammo Pack H
0
= 18.5 ±0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H
0
=18.5 ±0.5 GY
Tape & Reel (Large Reel) H
0
=18.5 ±0.5 CK
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 3.5	+0.5/−0 JB
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4.0	+0.5/−0 JE